

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1788/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in SA No. 77/1992  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.RAFIQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI SWAROOP SURI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let this  
matter be adjourned till next Monday.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master