

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1788/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in SA No.77/1992 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.RAFIQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI SWAROOP SURI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sheeba fakhruddin Adil, Adv.
Mrs. Neeru Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, adv.
Ms. Jaswant Mann, Adv.
Ms. Sadaf Rehman, Adv.
Ms. Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kuamr Singh, Adv.
rr.1 Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 states, on instructions, that the dispute between the parties is amicably settled during the pendency of this special leave petition.

Shri Fakhruddin, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has no instructions in this regard. However, we take on record the submission made by the learned counsel for the respondent. Accordingly, we dispose of this special leave

petition in view of the settlement between the parties.

We reserve liberty to the petitioner to file an appropriate application if the statement so made by the learned counsel for the respondent is incorrect.

| | | | | |
|--------------|---------------------|------------------|-----------------|--|
| | [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] | |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | | |